Facility ~

McKinnel House

Gospel Rescue Mission
Shelter

Downtown Hope Center

Covenant House: Youth
Engagement Center

Covenant House: MACK
House
Complex Care Shelter

Clare House

Brother Francis Shelter

Aviator

AWAIC

Type of Shelter

Specialized Shelters for Youth
and Families

Established Shelter

Established Shelter

Specialized Shelters for Youth

Specialized Shelters for Youth

Established Shelter

Specialized Shelters for Youth
and Families

Established Shelter

Mass Care Facilities

Specialized Shelters for Youth
and Families

Population Served

Families

Single Adults (high barrier -
sober/religious)

Woman Only

Ages 18-21

Ages 13-18

Women and Children

Domestic Violence Survivors

Low Barrier

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO

Notes

Full shelter program. Length of stay
extended to 90 days for current guests
and future referrals to assist with
current needs. LifeSkills Program may
be available, application required.
Serving dinner 4:30-6pm nightly (Open
to non-guests — sober)

(Woman Only) No available beds, can
change nightly. 15 overflow beds in
covered courtyard which fill up each
night (only during the summer)

Can sleep 10-15 extra on the roll away
beds in the gym and nap rooms as
needed.

Referral only

Full, with a wait list coordinating with
other programs. Case managers
contact Jennifer Stoehr to refer clients:
223-2588

There are currently no more intakes into
the shelter except Centennial through
the Salvation Army, but this could
change daily. Appropriation to extend
past 7/1 was vetoed by the Mayor
7/20/22

Still accepting referrals for screenings
into shelter. Operating at full capacity
most days but availability is fluid. 24
hour business line: 279-9585, Crisis line:

Shelter Capacity
89

70

70

40

83

49

76

225

67

Recent Census

89

55

70

39

83

49

76

203

67

Open Beds
0

15

22
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