Facility *	Type of Shelter	Population Served	Low Barrier	Notes	Shelter Capacity	Recent Census	Open Beds
McKinnel House	Specialized Shelters for Youth and Families	Families	NO		89	89	0
Gospel Rescue Mission Shelter	Established Shelter	Single Adults (high barrier – sober/religious)	NO	Full shelter program. Length of stay extended to 90 days for current guests and future referrals to assist with current needs. LifeSkills Program may be available, application required. Serving dinner 4:30-6pm nightly (Open to non-guests – sober)	70	55	15
Downtown Hope Center	Established Shelter	Woman Only	NO	(Woman Only) No available beds, can change nightly. 15 overflow beds in covered courtyard which fill up each night (only during the summer)	70	70	0
Covenant House: Youth Engagement Center	Specialized Shelters for Youth	Ages 18-21	YES	Can sleep 10-15 extra on the roll away beds in the gym and nap rooms as needed.	40	39	1
Covenant House: MACK House	Specialized Shelters for Youth	Ages 13-18	YES		8	3	5
Complex Care Shelter	Established Shelter		NO	Referral only	83	83	0
Clare House	Specialized Shelters for Youth and Families	Women and Children	NO		49	49	0
Brother Francis Shelter	Established Shelter		YES	Full, with a wait list coordinating with other programs. Case managers contact Jennifer Stoehr to refer clients: 223-2588	76	76	0
Aviator	Mass Care Facilities		YES	There are currently no more intakes into the shelter except Centennial through the Salvation Army, but this could change daily. Appropriation to extend past 7/1 was vetoed by the Mayor 7/20/22	225	203	22
AWAIC	Specialized Shelters for Youth and Families	Domestic Violence Survivors	NO	Still accepting referrals for screenings into shelter. Operating at full capacity most days but availability is fluid. 24 hour business line: 279-9585, Crisis line:	67	67	0